
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 1T16, U13, V15, W9
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY - SCHEDULE A

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

VA
GRAYSON
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Sterling, VA
S. Anderson
01/13/2010

Signed:  Shirley Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 01/13/2010

Contract Awarded to: Estes Brothers Construction, Inc. Date: 02/01/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule - Base

Estes Brothers Construction Inc.
Route 3 Box 740
Jonesville, VA  24263

 1,838,803.30

Corte Construction Company Inc.
Drawer 1089
Bluefield, VA  24605

 2,181,438.00

B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 2007
Petersburg, VA  23804

 2,598,618.00

Engineer's Estimate 1,970,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 1T16, U13, V15, W9
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY - SCHEDULE A

Date: 01/13/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule - Base

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. ALL 232,000.00    232,000.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 175,000.00    175,000.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 200,000.00    200,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 154,089.92    154,089.92

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. ALL 20,000.00     20,000.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 30,500.00     30,500.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 5,000.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 51,221.04     51,221.04

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. ALL 39,150.00     39,150.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 42,000.00     42,000.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 30,000.00     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 51,221.04     51,221.04

30501-0000 TON AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 1,200 44.15     52,980.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 130.00    156,000.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 106.90    128,280.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     60,000.00

40101-0200 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE V PAVEMENT ROUGHNESS)

Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 8,000 121.51    972,080.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 136.00  1,088,000.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 198.65  1,589,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 115.00    920,000.00

41301-0000 SQYD ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 92,600 3.62    335,212.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 2.90    268,540.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 5.10    472,260.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.50    509,300.00

62502-0000 SQYD TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 13,900 1.79     24,881.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 1.25     17,375.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 1.90     26,410.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.25     31,275.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 1T16, U13, V15, W9
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY - SCHEDULE A

Date: 01/13/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule - Base

63401-0500 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE C, SOLID
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 77,200 0.58     44,776.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 3.70    285,640.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 0.40     30,880.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.50    115,800.00

63401-0600 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE C, BROKEN
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 6,100 0.20      1,220.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 3.70     22,570.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 0.20      1,220.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.50      9,150.00

63502-1300 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 81 187.80     15,211.80
Corte Construction Company Inc. 90.00      7,290.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 125.00     10,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      8,100.00

63502-1600 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 110 289.25     31,817.50
Corte Construction Company Inc. 200.00     22,000.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 175.00     19,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 115.00     12,650.00

63503-0700 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 6,100 1.50      9,150.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 2.30     14,030.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 5.00     30,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00      6,100.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 800 44.54     35,632.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 40.00     32,000.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 15.00     12,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00     16,000.00

63506-0500 HOUR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 570 14.90      8,493.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 14.90      8,493.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 14.90      8,493.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14.90      8,493.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 1T16, U13, V15, W9
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY - SCHEDULE A

Date: 01/13/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule - Base

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 1 16,200.00     16,200.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 12,000.00     12,000.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 35,000.00     35,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 16,600.00     16,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 1T16, U13, V15, W9
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY - SCHEDULE A

Date: 01/13/10

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule - Base

Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 1,838,803.301,838,803.30

Corte Construction Company Inc. 2,181,438.002,181,438.00

B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 2,598,618.002,598,618.00

The apparent low bidder is  7 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 1T16, U13, V15, W9
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY - OPTION 1

Date: 01/13/10

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule - Base

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 1T16, U13, V15, W9
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY - OPTION 1

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

VA
GRAYSON
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Sterling, VA
S. Anderson
01/13/2010

Signed:  Shirley Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist   Date: 01/13/2010

Contract Awarded to: Estes Brothers Construction, Inc. Date: 02/01/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule - Option A

Estes Brothers Construction Inc.
Route 3 Box 740
Jonesville, VA  24263

   955,938.50

Corte Construction Company Inc.
Drawer 1089
Bluefield, VA  24605

 1,217,858.00

B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 2007
Petersburg, VA  23804

 1,425,895.00

Engineer's Estimate 1,020,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 1T16, U13, V15, W9
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY - OPTION 1

Date: 01/13/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule - Option A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. ALL 51,000.00     51,000.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 90,000.00     90,000.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 120,000.00    120,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 87,817.42     87,817.42

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. ALL 17,000.00     17,000.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 20,000.00     20,000.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 6,000.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 26,294.79     26,294.79

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. ALL 19,050.00     19,050.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 25,000.00     25,000.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 25,000.00     25,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 26,294.79     26,294.79

30501-0000 TON AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 800 44.15     35,320.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 130.00    104,000.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 120.54     96,432.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     40,000.00

40101-0200 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE V PAVEMENT ROUGHNESS)

Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 4,000 133.09    532,360.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 150.00    600,000.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 208.50    834,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 115.00    460,000.00

41301-0000 SQYD ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 47,400 4.09    193,866.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 3.45    163,530.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 5.25    248,850.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.50    260,700.00

62502-0000 SQYD TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 6,900 1.79     12,351.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 1.50     10,350.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 1.90     13,110.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.25     15,525.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 1T16, U13, V15, W9
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY - OPTION 1

Date: 01/13/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule - Option A

63401-0500 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE C, SOLID
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 37,600 0.60     22,560.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 3.70    139,120.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 0.40     15,040.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.50     56,400.00

63401-0600 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE C, BROKEN
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 3,100 0.24        744.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 3.70     11,470.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 0.20        620.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.50      4,650.00

63502-1300 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 81 187.80     15,211.80
Corte Construction Company Inc. 90.00      7,290.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 125.00     10,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      8,100.00

63502-1600 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 90 289.25     26,032.50
Corte Construction Company Inc. 200.00     18,000.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 175.00     15,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 115.00     10,350.00

63503-0700 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 3,100 1.50      4,650.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 2.30      7,130.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 5.00     15,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00      3,100.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 380 44.54     16,925.20
Corte Construction Company Inc. 40.00     15,200.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 15.00      5,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      7,600.00

63506-0500 HOUR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 320 14.90      4,768.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 14.90      4,768.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 14.90      4,768.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14.90      4,768.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 1T16, U13, V15, W9
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY - OPTION 1

Date: 01/13/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule - Option A

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 1 4,100.00      4,100.00
Corte Construction Company Inc. 2,000.00      2,000.00
B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8,400.00      8,400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 1T16, U13, V15, W9
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY - OPTION 1

Date: 01/13/10

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule - Option A

Estes Brothers Construction Inc. 955,938.50955,938.50

Corte Construction Company Inc. 1,217,858.001,217,858.00

B.P. Short & Son Paving Co., Inc. 1,425,895.001,425,895.00

The apparent low bidder is  6 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 1T16, U13, V15, W9
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY - OPTION 1

Date: 01/13/10

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule - Option A

No extension errors in this Schedule.


